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Tickets

249,956
246,958
242,402
207,433
185,263
179,566
169,009
168,389
167,059
152,394
152,003
147,469
131,825
128,963
126,589
124,702
119,628
118,082
113,196
109,165
107,222
104,655
101,630
98,675
98,119
96,228
91,210
91,141
89,729
88,490
86,679
86,392
83,710
80,561
79,858
79,277
77,973
77,767
76,035
74,775
72,951
71,864
70,996
69,852
65,963
61,629
57,924
54,038
52,472
48,739

1
2
3
4
5
(]
7
-]
9

Promoter

Filene Center At Wolf Trap
Cynthia Woods Mitchell Pavilion
BB&T Pavilion

Waldbiihne Berlin

Jiffy Lube Live

Pacific Amphitheatre

Saratoga Performing Arts Center
Red Rocks Amphitheatre

PNC Music Pavilion

Ruoff Home Mortgage Music Center

Sidney Myer Music Bowl
Xfinity Center

The Amp St. Augustine
Riverbend Music Center

PNC Bank Arts Center

KeyBank Pavilion

Greek Theatre

Dos Equis Pavilion

Coastal Credit Union Music Park
DTE Energy Music Theatre
Budweiser Stage

Coral Sky Amphitheatre
Hollywood Casino Amphitheatre
Hollywood Bowl

Hollywood Casino Amphitheatre
Greek Theatre At UC Berkeley
Shoreline Amphitheatre

Veterans United Home Loans Amph. Virginia Beach, VA

Alpine Valley Music Theatre
Toyota Music Factory
Blossom Music Center

Cellairis Amphitheatre At Lakewood

Ak-Chin Pavilion

Darling’s Waterfront Pavilion
The Wharf Amphitheater
Gorge Amphitheatre

Daily’s Place Amphitheater

Northwell Health At Jones Beach Th.

Whitewater Amphitheater
FivePoint Amphitheatre
Ameris Bank Amphitheatre

MidFlorida Credit Union Amphitheatre

Merriweather Post Pavilion
Xfinity Theatre

Darien Lake Performing Arts Center Darien Center, NY

Fraze Pavilion For The Perf. Arts
Quinta Vergara Amphitheatre
Bethel Woods Center For The Arts

Constellation Brands/Marvin Sands  Canandaigua, NY

Artpark Amphitheater

Worldwide Ticket Sales

Top100 Amphitheatre Venues

Location Gross

Vienna, VA $14,649,992

The Woodlands, TX $12,694,357
Camden, NJ $13,242,861
Berlin, GERMANY ~ $13,055,313
Bristow, VA $11,825,648
Costa Mesa, CA $7,860,012
Saratoga Springs, NY  $8,836,210
Morrison, CO $9,306,670
Charlotte, NC ~ $10,506,792
Noblesville, IN $7,999,482

Melbourne, AUSTRALIA $9,284,734
Mansfield, MA $9,615,966
Saint Augustine, FL ~ $6,152,702
Cincinnati, OH $6,834,312
Holmdel, NJ $7,300,017
Burgettstown, PA  $5,966,924
Los Angeles, CA  $6,532,761
Dallas, TX $7,003,096
Raleigh, NC $6,304,806
Clarkston, MI $6,578,793
Toronto, CANADA  $5,465,983
West Palm Beach, FL  $5,197,218
Maryland Heights, MO $4,798,301
Los Angeles, CA  $11,572,537
Tinley Park, IL $5,238,662
Berkeley, CA $5,067,060
Mountain View, CA  $5,381,614
$5,033,653

East Troy, WI $5,832,931
Irving, TX $5,116,426
Cuyahoga Falls, OH ~ $3,725,134
Atlanta, GA $5,333,248
Phoenix, AZ $3,673,944
Bangor, ME $5,404,555
Orange Beach, AL~ $5,244,871
George, WA $5,164,434
Jacksonville, FL $5,992,496
Wantagh, NY $6,139,505
New Braunfels, TX ~ $3,102,459
Irvine, CA $4,016,679
Alpharetta, GA $4,228,259
Tampa, FL $3,813,767
Columbia, MD $4,225,592
Hartford, CT $4,083,629
$2,721,923

Kettering, OH $3,013,524
Vina Del Mar, CHILE ~ $5,491,480
Bethel, NY $2,932,449
$3,032,862

Lewiston, NY $1,411,655

Tickets

48,607
48,227
48,051
46,428
46,093
45,911
44,569
44,429
42,815
42,450
40,909
39,024
38,960
38,868
38,263
35,192
35,145
32,619
32,572
31,540
29,697
27,736
27,046
25,945
25,827
24,367
24,012
23,797
23,355
23,025
21,930
21,818
21,344
21,194
17,391
17,355
16,848
16,835
16,717
16,693
14,681
14,588
14,255
14,085
13,721
13,690
13,282
12,284
12,282
12,279

Promoter Location

McMenamins Edgefield Amphitheater Troutdale, OR

American Family Insurance Amph. Milwaukee, WI
Bimbadgen Estate Pokolbin, AUSTRALIA
Walmart AMP Rogers, AR
Thompson’s Point Portland, ME
Brishane Riverstage Brisbane, AUSTRALIA
Bank of NH Pavilion Gilford, NH

St. Joseph’s Health Amph./Lakeview  Syracuse, NY
North Island Credit Union Amph. Chula Vista, CA
Austin360 Amphitheater Austin, TX
Humphrey’s Concerts By The Bay San Diego, CA
Jardines De México Jojutla, MEXICO
Isleta Amphitheater Albuguerque, NM
White 0ak Music Hall - Lawn Houston, TX
Fiddler’s Green Amphitheatre Englewood, CO
Lake Tahoe Outdoor Arena/Harveys Stateline, NV
PNE Amphitheatre Vancouver, CANADA
Usana Amphitheatre Salt Lake City, UT
Les Schwab Amphitheater Bend, OR
Ascend Amphitheater Nashville, TN
Ironstone Amphitheatre Murphys, CA
Mission Estate Winery Napier, NEW ZEALAND
KettleHouse Amphitheater Bonner, MT
Vina Robles Amphitheatre Paso Robles, CA
Kelvingrove Bandstand/Amph. Glasgow, UK
Sunlight Supply Amphitheater Ridgefield, WA
BankPlus Amph./Snowden Grove Southaven, MS
Concord Pavilion Concord, CA
0ak Mountain Amphitheatre Pelham, AL
Outlaw Field/ldaho Botanical Garden Boise, ID

Toyota Amphitheatre Wheatland, CA
Santa Barbara, CA

Oaxaca, MEXICO

Santa Barbara Bowl
Auditorio Guelaguetza

0Ozarks Amphitheater Camdenton, MO
Red Hat Amphitheater Raleigh, NC
Pavilion At Montage Mountain Moosic, PA

Huntington Bank Pav./Northerly Island  Chicago, IL

Tuscaloosa Amphitheater Tuscaloosa, AL

Brandon Amphitheater Brandon, MS
Big Sky Brewing Company Amph. Missoula, MT
Cal Coast Credit Union Open Air Th. ~ San Diego, CA
Mishawaka Amphitheatre Bellvue, CO
Greenfield Lake Amphitheatre Wilmington, NC

Hutbergbuhne Kamenz, GERMANY
Starlight Theatre Kansas City, MO
Mystic Amphitheater Prior Lake, MN
Charlotte Metro Credit Union Amph.  Charlotte, NC
Mann Center For Performing Arts Philadelphia, PA
Koussevitzky Music Shed Lenox, MA
Chateau Ste. Michelle Winery Woodinville, WA

Gross

$2,560,317
$3,657,789
$4,199,636
$2,299,006
$2,101,258
$2,934,832
$3,073,230
$1,575,669
$1,674,873
$2,451,922
$2,797,499
$1,555,470
$1,571,282
$1,493,235
$1,808,411
$3,515,216
$2,667,665
$1,054,637
$1,598,275
$1,357,068
$2,011,247
$3,246,381
$1,099,598
$1,469,976
$1,319,867
$1,038,726
$1,219,915
$1,094,849
$1,308,280

$890,197

$798,195
$1,694,450

$544,848
$1,036,560

$761,732

$557,498
$1,030,215
$1,201,353
$1,116,341

$843,836

$740,013

$411,063

$476,135

$570,345
$1,133,463

$608,835

$598,225

$504,875

$501,190

$710,665

All figures are for tickets sold worldwide as reported to POLLSTAR for shows played between 11/22/18 and 8/21/19.



