

## Worldwide Ticket Sales Top 100 Amphitheatre Venues

	Tickets	Promoter	Location	Gross		Tickets	Promoter	Location	Gross
1	249,956	Filene Center At Wolf Trap	Vienna, VA	\$14,649,992	51	48,607	McMenamins Edgefield Amphitheato	er Troutdale, OR	\$2,560,317
2	246,958	Cynthia Woods Mitchell Pavilion	The Woodlands, TX	\$12,694,357	52	48,227	American Family Insurance Amph.	Milwaukee, WI	\$3,657,789
3	242,402	BB&T Pavilion	Camden, NJ	\$13,242,861	53	48,051	Bimbadgen Estate	Pokolbin, AUSTRALIA	\$4,199,636
4	207,433	Waldbühne Berlin	Berlin, GERMANY	\$13,055,313	54	46,428	Walmart AMP	Rogers, AR	\$2,299,006
5	185,263	Jiffy Lube Live	Bristow, VA	\$11,825,648	55	46,093	Thompson's Point	Portland, ME	\$2,101,258
6	179,566	Pacific Amphitheatre	Costa Mesa, CA	\$7,860,012	56	45,911	Brisbane Riverstage	Brisbane, AUSTRALIA	\$2,934,832
7	169,009	Saratoga Performing Arts Center	Saratoga Springs, NY	\$8,836,210	57	44,569	Bank of NH Pavilion	Gilford, NH	\$3,073,230
8	168,389	Red Rocks Amphitheatre	Morrison, CO	\$9,306,670	58	44,429	St. Joseph's Health Amph./Lakeview	Syracuse, NY	\$1,575,669
9	167,059	PNC Music Pavilion	Charlotte, NC	\$10,506,792	59	42,815	North Island Credit Union Amph.	Chula Vista, CA	\$1,674,873
10	152,394	Ruoff Home Mortgage Music Cent	er Noblesville, IN	\$7,999,482	60	42,450	Austin360 Amphitheater	Austin, TX	\$2,451,922
11	152,003	Sidney Myer Music Bowl	Melbourne, AUSTRALI	A \$9,284,734	61	40,909	Humphrey's Concerts By The Bay	San Diego, CA	\$2,797,499
12	147,469	Xfinity Center	Mansfield, MA	\$9,615,966	62	39,024	Jardines De México	Jojutla, MEXICO	\$1,555,470
13	131,825	The Amp St. Augustine	Saint Augustine, FL	\$6,152,702	63	38,960	Isleta Amphitheater	Albuquerque, NM	\$1,571,282
14	128,963	Riverbend Music Center	Cincinnati, OH	\$6,834,312	64	38,868	White Oak Music Hall - Lawn	Houston, TX	\$1,493,235
15	126,589	PNC Bank Arts Center	Holmdel, NJ	\$7,300,017	65	38,263	Fiddler's Green Amphitheatre	Englewood, CO	\$1,808,411
16	124,702	KeyBank Pavilion	Burgettstown, PA	\$5,966,924	66	35,192	Lake Tahoe Outdoor Arena/Harveys	Stateline, NV	\$3,515,216
17	119,628	Greek Theatre	Los Angeles, CA	\$6,532,761	67	35,145	PNE Amphitheatre	Vancouver, CANADA	\$2,667,665
18	118,082	Dos Equis Pavilion	Dallas, TX	\$7,003,096	68	32,619	Usana Amphitheatre	Salt Lake City, UT	\$1,054,637
19	113,196	Coastal Credit Union Music Park	Raleigh, NC	\$6,304,806	69	32,572	Les Schwab Amphitheater	Bend, OR	\$1,598,275
20	109,165	DTE Energy Music Theatre	Clarkston, MI	\$6,578,793	70	31,540	Ascend Amphitheater	Nashville, TN	\$1,357,068
21	107,222	Budweiser Stage	Toronto, CANADA	\$5,465,983	71	29,697	Ironstone Amphitheatre	Murphys, CA	\$2,011,247
22	104,655	Coral Sky Amphitheatre	West Palm Beach, FL		72	27,736		Napier, NEW ZEALAND	
23	101,630	Hollywood Casino Amphitheatre	Maryland Heights, MC	*	73	27,046	KettleHouse Amphitheater	Bonner, MT	\$1,099,598
24	98,675	Hollywood Bowl	Los Angeles, CA	\$11,572,537	74	25,945	Vina Robles Amphitheatre	Paso Robles, CA	\$1,469,976
25	98,119	Hollywood Casino Amphitheatre	Tinley Park, IL	\$5,238,662	75	25,827	Kelvingrove Bandstand/Amph.	Glasgow, UK	\$1,319,867
26	96,228	Greek Theatre At UC Berkeley	Berkeley, CA	\$5,067,060	76	24,367	Sunlight Supply Amphitheater	Ridgefield, WA	\$1,038,726
27	91,210	Shoreline Amphitheatre	Mountain View, CA	\$5,381,614	77	24,012	BankPlus Amph./Snowden Grove	Southaven, MS	\$1,219,915
28	91,141	Veterans United Home Loans Amp		\$5,033,653	78	23,797	Concord Pavilion	Concord, CA	\$1,094,849
29	89,729	Alpine Valley Music Theatre	East Troy, WI	\$5,832,931	79	23,355	Oak Mountain Amphitheatre	Pelham, AL	\$1,308,280
30	88,490	Toyota Music Factory	Irving, TX	\$5,116,426	80	23,025	Outlaw Field/Idaho Botanical Garder		\$890,197
31 32	86,679 86,392	Blossom Music Center	Cuyahoga Falls, OH	\$3,725,134	81 82	21,930	Toyota Amphitheatre Santa Barbara Bowl	Wheatland, CA Santa Barbara, CA	\$798,195
33	83,710	Cellairis Amphitheatre At Lakewoo Ak-Chin Pavilion	d Atlanta, GA Phoenix, AZ	\$5,333,248 \$3,673,944	83	21,818 21,344	Auditorio Guelaguetza	Oaxaca, MEXICO	\$1,694,450 \$544,848
34	80,561	Darling's Waterfront Pavilion	Bangor, ME	\$5,404,555	84	21,194	Ozarks Amphitheater	Camdenton, MO	\$1,036,560
35	79,858	The Wharf Amphitheater	Orange Beach, AL	\$5,404,333	85	17,391	Red Hat Amphitheater	Raleigh, NC	\$761.732
36	79,030	Gorge Amphitheatre	George, WA	\$5,244,071	86	17,351	Pavilion At Montage Mountain	Moosic, PA	\$557,498
37	77,973	Daily's Place Amphitheater	Jacksonville, FL	\$5,992,496	87	16,848	Huntington Bank Pav./Northerly Isla		\$1,030,215
38	77,767	Northwell Health At Jones Beach 1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$6,139,505	88	16,835	Tuscaloosa Amphitheater	Tuscaloosa, AL	\$1,201,353
39	76,035	Whitewater Amphitheater	New Braunfels, TX	\$3,102,459	89	16,717	Brandon Amphitheater	Brandon, MS	\$1,116,341
40	74,775	FivePoint Amphitheatre	Irvine, CA	\$4,016,679	90	16,693	Big Sky Brewing Company Amph.	Missoula, MT	\$843,836
41	72,951	Ameris Bank Amphitheatre	Alpharetta, GA	\$4,228,259	91	14,681	Cal Coast Credit Union Open Air Th.	San Diego, CA	\$740,013
42	71,864	MidFlorida Credit Union Amphithe		\$3,813,767	92	14,588	Mishawaka Amphitheatre	Bellvue, CO	\$411,063
43	70,996	Merriweather Post Pavilion	Columbia, MD	\$4,225,592	93	14,255	Greenfield Lake Amphitheatre	Wilmington, NC	\$476,135
44	69,852	Xfinity Theatre	Hartford, CT	\$4,083,629	94	14,085	Hutbergbuhne	Kamenz, GERMANY	\$570,345
45	65,963	Darien Lake Performing Arts Cente		\$2,721,923	95	13,721	Starlight Theatre	Kansas City, MO	\$1,133,463
46	61,629	Fraze Pavilion For The Perf. Arts	Kettering, OH	\$3,013,524	96	13,690	Mystic Amphitheater	Prior Lake, MN	\$608,835
47	57,924	Quinta Vergara Amphitheatre	Vina Del Mar, CHILE	\$5,491,480	97	13,282	Charlotte Metro Credit Union Amph.	Charlotte, NC	\$598,225
48	54,038	Bethel Woods Center For The Arts	Bethel, NY	\$2,932,449	98	12,284	Mann Center For Performing Arts	Philadelphia, PA	\$504,875
49	52,472	Constellation Brands/Marvin Sand		\$3,032,862	99	12,282	Koussevitzky Music Shed	Lenox, MA	\$501,190
50	48,739	Artpark Amphitheater	Lewiston, NY	\$1,411,655	100	12,279	Chateau Ste. Michelle Winery	Woodinville, WA	\$710,665